
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4328
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
CHARGING OF EXCESS FARE
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are charging fare more than the prescribed by railway standards for Train No. 22185/22186 running between Bhopal and Indore;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways propose to revise the fare of the said train;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it will be finalized;and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam. However, there are two AC double decker trains between Bhopal and Indore namely 22183/22184 Habibganj-Indore Express via Maksi and 22185/22186 Bhopal-Indore Express via Ujjain. The fares are being charged as per actual distance covered by the train.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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